
             CITY OF NEW LONDON 
 

Board of Assessment Appeals  

Notice of Meetings 

2023 Grand List Year 

 

The Board of Assessment Appeals will conduct meetings and/or hearings 
on the following dates and times* listed below: 

 

Saturday, March 9, 2024, 10:00 am-3:00 pm. By appointment only. 

Monday, March 11, 2024, 10:00 am-2:00 pm. By appointment only. 

Tuesday, March 12, 2024, 10:00 am-2:00 pm. By appointment only. 

Wednesday, March 13, 2024, 10:00 am-2:00 pm. By appointment only. 

Thursday, March 14, 2024, 10:00 am-2:00 pm. By appointment only. 

Saturday, March 16, 2024, 10:00 am-2:00 pm. BAA deliberations.  

Monday, March 18, 2024, 10:00 am-2:00 pm. By appointment only. 

Tuesday, March 19, 2024, 10:00 am-2:00 pm. By appointment only. 

Wednesday, March 20, 2024, 10:00 am-12:00 pm. By appointment only. 

Wednesday, March 20, 2024, 12:00 pm-2:00 pm. BAA deliberations. 

Thursday, March 21, 2024, 10:00 am-2:00 pm. BAA deliberations.  

Saturday, March 23, 2024, 10:00 am-2:00 pm. By appointment only. 

 

Location for all meetings:  
City Hall – Ante Room 2nd floor; 181 State St. New London, CT 

*Hearing time for appeals are on a scheduled appointment slot. 

 
 

 
Board of Assessment Appeals 
15 Masonic Street 
New London, CT 06320  

 
 
 
 

Phone (860) 447-5216 
Fax (860) 447-5225      
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